
RESOLUTION NO. 
AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 140-93 

TO ADD CLINICAL NURSE, HYDRAULICS ENGINEER, 
AND TECHNICAL ADMINISTRATOR JOB CLASSIFICATIONS 

TO THE NON UNION SALARY SCHEDULE 

NON UNION SALARY SCHEDULE 
1994 

WHEREAS, RCW 36.16.070 states that "In all cases where the duties of any county 
office are greater than can be performed by the person elected to fill it, the officer may 
employ deputies and other necessary employees with the consent of the Board of County 
Commissioners. The Board shall fix their compensation ..... " 

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.080 states that " ... the Board of County Commissioners 
shall fix and determine each item of the budget separately and shall by resolution adopt 
the budget. ... " 

WHEREAS, the fixing of non-union salaries are an integral part of the budgeting 
process. 

WHEREAS, Mason County has a need for the following non union job 
classifications: Clinical Nurse, Hydraulics Engineer and Technical Administrator. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners 
does hereby approve the Clinical Nurse, Hydraulics Engineer and Technical Administrator 
job classifications; and the addition of those job classifications to the Mason County Non 
Union Salary Schedule and the Non Union Salary Range Alignment (Attachment A). 

c: 

APPROVED this 19th day of April, 1994. 

Clerk of the Board 
Auditor (2) 
Elected Officials 
Department Heads 
j:\fesolute\fnonunsa 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

alil~ 
William 0. Hunter, Commissioner 

~~o;;;;;;;;::::: 

Laura E. Porter, Commissioner 

ATTEST: 

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 
Michael Clift 
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RANGE NUMBER 
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04/19/94 

NON UNION SALARY RANGE ALIGNMENT 

POSITION 

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR 

UNDERSHERIFF 
CHIEF DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY 

HEALTH SERVICES DIRECTOR 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR 
GENERAL SERVICES DIRECTOR 

ATTACHMENT A 

CHIEF CRIMINAL DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY 
CHIEF DEPUTY - SHERIFF 
PERSONAL HEALTH SERVICES MANAGER 

ADMINISTRATOR. PROBATION SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIRECTOR 
PLANNING MANAGER 
JAIL SUPERINTENDENT 

DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY 
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING MANAGER 
FIRE MARSHALL 
PROGRAM MANAGER I I 
TECHNICAL ADMINISTRATOR 

ADMINISTRATIVE/ER & R MANAGER 
DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR. PROBATION 
MAINTENANCE ENGINEERING MANAGER 

PROGRAM MANAGER I 
CHIEF ACCOUNTANT 
HYDRAULICS ENGINEER 

ROAD SUPERVISOR 
EQUIPMENT SUPERVISOR 
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE MANAGER 
CHIEF APPRAISER 

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE/COORDINATOR 
FAIR MANAGER 
PERSONNEL COORDINATOR 
DISTRICT COURT ADMINISTRATOR 
SUPERIOR COURT ADMINISTRATOR 
PROGRAM COORDINATOR 
TRANSPORTATION PLANNING SPECIALIST 
PUBLIC WORKS ACCOUNTANT 

CLINICAL NURSE 

SYMDATA\NURANGE Ill 



SALARY 
RANGE NUMBER 
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ATTACHMENT A 
NON UNION SALARY RANGE ALIGNMENT 

POSITION 

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR 
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR 
PROBATION OFFICER 

OFFICE MANAGER 

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 
INFORMATION SERVICES TECHNICIAN 

COURT RECORDER/ARBRITRATOR 

LEGAL SECRETARY 
ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY 

MAINTENANCE FOREMAN (FAIR> 

MAINTENANCE (FAIR) 

PBX OPERATOR 

OFFICE ASSISTANT 

SYMDATA\NURANGE 112 



N 0 N U N I 0 N 
SALARY SCHEDULE 

TITLE 

ACCOUNTANT. PUBLIC WORKS 
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER\ER & R 
ADMINISTRATIVE ~ECRETARY 
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR 
ADMINISTRATOR, PROBATION 
CHIEF ACCOUNTANT 
CHIEF APPRAISER 
CHIEF CRIMINAL D. PROSECUTOR 
CHIEF DEPUTY\INVESTIGATIONS 
CHIEF DEPUTY\PATROL 
CHIEF DEPUTY PROSECUTOR 
CLINICAL NURSE 
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING MANAGER 
COURT ADMINISTRATOR\DISTRICT CT 
COURT ADMINISTRATOR\SUPERIOR CT 
COURT REPORTER\ARBITRATOR 
DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR. PROBATION 
DEPUTY PROSECUTOR 
DIRECTOR, ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
DIRECTOR, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DIRECTOR, GENERAL SERVICES 
DIRECTOR, HEALTH SERVICES 
DIRECTOR. PUBLIC WORKS 
EQUIPMENT SUPERVISOR 
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE MANAGER 
FAIR MANAGER (.75 FTE> 
FIRE MARSHALL 
HYDRAULICS ENGINEER 
INFORMATION SERVICES TECHNICIAN 
JAIL SUPERVISOR 
LEGAL SECRETARY 
MAINTENANCE ENGINEERING MANAGER 
MAINTENANCE (FAIR) 
MAINTENANCE FOREMAN (FAIR) 
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR 
OFFICE MANAGER 
PBX OPERATOR 
PERSONAL HEALTH SERVICES MANAGER 
PERSONNEL COORDINATOR 
PLANNING MANAGER 
PROBATION OFFICER 
PROGRAM COORDINATOR 
PROGRAM MANAGER I 
PROGRAM MANAGER I I 
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE\COORDINATOR 
ROAD SUPERVISOR 
TRANSPORTATION PLANNING SPECIALIST 
TECHNICAL ADMINISTRATOR 
UNDERSHERIFF 

1994 
APPROVED 

SALARY 

2.369 - 2,612 
1 • 949 - 2. 1 98 
3.352 
1. 768 
2.356 
3.567 
2.612 
2.878 
4. 169 
3.677 
3.677 
4.416 
2.256 
3.182 
2.369 
2.718 
2.262 
2.927 
2.880 - 3.806 
3.024 
3.473 
3.473 
3.473 
4.468 
3.182 
2,827 
1. 776 
3,254 
2.612 - 2.880 
1. 949 
3.533 
1.768- 1.958 
3.182 
1. 604 
1.684 
2.195- 2.356 
2.046 - 2.492 
1.527 
3.432 

VACANT 
VACANT 
2.148 - 2.757 
2.369 - 2,476 
2.612 
2,880 
2.369 
2.842 
2.634 - 2,811 
2,880 - 3.175 
3,778 

04/19/94 SYMDATA \ NIIRA94 ATTACHMENT A 


