RESOLUTION NO. 39-94 AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 140-93 TO ADD CLINICAL NURSE, HYDRAULICS ENGINEER, AND TECHNICAL ADMINISTRATOR JOB CLASSIFICATIONS TO THE NON UNION SALARY SCHEDULE

NON UNION SALARY SCHEDULE 1994

WHEREAS, RCW 36.16.070 states that "In all cases where the duties of any county office are greater than can be performed by the person elected to fill it, the officer may employ deputies and other necessary employees with the consent of the Board of County Commissioners. The Board shall fix their compensation....."

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.080 states that "...the Board of County Commissioners shall fix and determine each item of the budget separately and shall by resolution adopt the budget...."

WHEREAS, the fixing of non-union salaries are an integral part of the budgeting process.

WHEREAS, Mason County has a need for the following non union job classifications: Clinical Nurse, Hydraulics Engineer and Technical Administrator.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners does hereby approve the Clinical Nurse, Hydraulics Engineer and Technical Administrator job classifications; and the addition of those job classifications to the Mason County Non Union Salary Schedule and the Non Union Salary Range Alignment (Attachment A).

APPROVED this 19th day of April, 1994.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Mary L. Faughender, Chairperson

William O. Hunter, Commissioner

Laura E. Porter, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Michael Clift

c:

Clerk of the Board Auditor (2) Elected Officials Department Heads j:\resolute\rnonunsa

NON UNION SALARY RANGE ALIGNMENT

SALARY RANGE NUMBER	POSITION
21	PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
20	
19	UNDERSHERIFF CHIEF DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
18	HEALTH SERVICES DIRECTOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR GENERAL SERVICES DIRECTOR
17	CHIEF CRIMINAL DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY CHIEF DEPUTY - SHERIFF PERSONAL HEALTH SERVICES MANAGER
16	ADMINISTRATOR, PROBATION SERVICES ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIRECTOR PLANNING MANAGER JAIL SUPERINTENDENT
15	DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING MANAGER FIRE MARSHALL PROGRAM MANAGER II TECHNICAL ADMINISTRATOR
14	ADMINISTRATIVE/ER & R MANAGER DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR, PROBATION MAINTENANCE ENGINEERING MANAGER
13	PROGRAM MANAGER I CHIEF ACCOUNTANT HYDRAULICS ENGINEER
12	ROAD SUPERVISOR EQUIPMENT SUPERVISOR FACILITIES MAINTENANCE MANAGER CHIEF APPRAISER
11	PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE/COORDINATOR FAIR MANAGER PERSONNEL COORDINATOR DISTRICT COURT ADMINISTRATOR SUPERIOR COURT ADMINISTRATOR PROGRAM COORDINATOR TRANSPORTATION PLANNING SPECIALIST PUBLIC WORKS ACCOUNTANT
10	CLINICAL NURSE

NON UNION SALARY RANGE ALIGNMENT

SALARY RANGE NUMBER	POSITION
9	OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR PROBATION OFFICER
8	OFFICE MANAGER
7	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT INFORMATION SERVICES TECHNICIAN
6	COURT RECORDER/ARBRITRATOR
5	LEGAL SECRETARY ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY
4	MAINTENANCE FOREMAN (FAIR)
3	MAINTENANCE (FAIR)
2	PBX OPERATOR
1	OFFICE ASSISTANT

N O N U N I O N SALARY SCHEDULE

	1994
	APPROVED
TITLE	SALARY
ACCOUNTANT, PUBLIC WORKS	2,369 - 2,612
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	1,949 - 2,198
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER\ER & R	3 352
ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY	1,768
ADMINISTRATIVE ŞECRETARY ADMINISTRATIVE SUPERVISOR	2,356
ADMINISTRATOR, PROBATION	3,567
CHIEF ACCOUNTANT	2,612
CHIEF APPRAISER	2,878
CHIEF CRIMINAL D. PROSECUTOR	4,169
	3,677
CHIEF DEPUTY\PATROL	3,677
CHIEF DEPUTY\PATROL CHIEF DEPUTY PROSECUTOR	4,416
CLINICAL NURSE	2,256
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING MANAGER	
COURT ADMINISTRATOR\DISTRICT CT	2.369
COURT ADMINISTRATOR\SUPERIOR CT	2.718
COURT ADMINISTRATOR\DISTRICT CT COURT ADMINISTRATOR\SUPERIOR CT COURT REPORTER\ARBITRATOR	2 262
DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR, PROBATION	2,927
DEPUTY PROSECUTOR	2,880 - 3,806
DIRECTOR, ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	2,000 - 3,000
DIRECTOR, ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	3,024
DIRECTOR, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	3,4/3
DIRECTOR, GENERAL SERVICES	3,473
DIRECTOR, HEALTH SERVICES	3,473
DIRECTOR, PUBLIC WORKS	4,468
EQUIPMENT SUPERVISOR	3,182
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE MANAGER	2,827
FAIR MANAGER (.75 FTE)	1,776
FIRE MARSHALL HYDRAULICS ENGINEER INFORMATION SERVICES TECHNICIAN	3,254
HYDRAULICS ENGINEER	2,612 - 2,880
INFORMATION SERVICES TECHNICIAN	
JAIL SUPERVISOR	3,533
LEGAL SECRETARY	1,768 - 1,958
MAINTENANCE ENGINEERING MANAGER	3,182
MAINTENANCE (FAIR)	1,604
MAINTENANCE FOREMAN (FAIR)	1,684
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR	2,195 - 2,356
OFFICE MANAGER	2,046 - 2,492
PBX OPERATOR	-
	1,527
PERSONAL HEALTH SERVICES MANAGER	•
PERSONNEL COORDINATOR	VACANT
PLANNING MANAGER	VACANT
PROBATION OFFICER	2,148 - 2,757
PROGRAM COORDINATOR	2,369 - 2,476
PROGRAM MANAGER I	2,612
PROGRAM MANAGER II	2,880
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE\COORDINATOR	2,369
ROAD SUPERVISOR	2,842
TRANSPORTATION PLANNING SPECIALIST	
TECHNICAL ADMINISTRATOR	2,880 - 3,175
UNDERSHERIFF	3,778